Town of Ridgefield Board of Selectmen Meeting Wednesday May 27, 2020 at 6:30p.m.

In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 7B, the in-person open meeting requirements for a public agency have been suspended. As a result, the Board of Selectmen will conduct a public meeting remotely using video/audio conference technology in real time.

Register in advance for this webinar: <u>https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_jWAwlglfReSe_kJGMaxx8Q</u>

Policy: Board of Selectmen's meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order with comment invited only on agenda items that are action items not subject to formal public hearing. Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Selectmen discussion but before Board of Selectmen vote. All items on agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Selectmen. <u>Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact</u> the First Selectman's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.org.

Agenda

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Ridgefield Poet Laureate: Barbara Jennes
- Vendor Permit renewals:
 a. Zawack Shack
- 4. RPAC Gives Request to be a part of Friends for Ridgefield
- 5. Appointments:a. Parks and Recreation Commission : Peter Nichols
- 6. POCD Adoption
- a. Possible Capital Request From BOE Repair of Sprinkler System at RHS
 b. General Discussion
- 8. Minutes Approval: 2/5/2020